
United States Bankruptcy Court

Eastern District of Wisconsin

In re: Case No. 23-20646-gmh

Window Select LLC Chapter 11

Debtor

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0757-2 User: adkt Page 1 of 4

Date Rcvd: May 06, 2025 Form ID: pdfhrg Total Noticed: 1

The following symbols are used throughout this certificate:
Symbol Definition

+ Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP, adding the last four digits to complete the zip +4, or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS
regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

## Addresses marked '##' were identified by the USPS National Change of Address system as undeliverable.  Notices will no longer be delivered by
the USPS to these addresses; therefore, they have been bypassed.  The debtor's attorney or pro se debtor was advised that the specified notice was
undeliverable.

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on May 08, 2025:

NONE

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
Electronic transmission includes sending notices via email (Email/text and Email/PDF), and electronic data interchange (EDI). Electronic transmission is in Eastern
Standard Time.

Recip ID Notice Type: Email Address Date/Time Recipient Name and Address
cr + Email/Text: sbse.cio.bnc.mail@irs.gov

May 06 2025 23:59:00 United States of America, IRS, c/o Office of the
United States Attorney, 517 E. Wisconsin Ave.,
Rm. 530, Milwaukee, WI 53202-4509

TOTAL: 1

BYPASSED RECIPIENTS 
The following addresses were not sent this bankruptcy notice due to an undeliverable address, *duplicate of an address listed above, *P duplicate of a
preferred address, or ## out of date forwarding orders with USPS.

Recip ID Bypass Reason Name and Address
dbpos ##+ Window Select LLC, N56W13595 Silver Spring Dr, Menomonee Falls, WI 53051-6127

TOTAL: 0 Undeliverable, 0 Duplicate, 1 Out of date forwarding address

NOTICE CERTIFICATION
I, Gustava Winters, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities
in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and
belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed .R. Bank. P.2002(a)(1), a notice containing the
complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains
the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: May 08, 2025 Signature: /s/Gustava Winters

CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING
The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on May 6, 2025 at the address(es) listed below:

Name Email Address

Aaron B. Chapin
on behalf of Defendant Justin Kiswardy Aaron.Chapin@huschblackwell.com 
LegalSupportTeam-Lit-TM-CHI@huschblackwell.com;Docket-CHI@huschblackwell.com,aaron-chapin-9092@ecf.pacerpro.com
,georgia.kimbrough@huschblackwell.com

Andrew J. Rubsam
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on behalf of Creditor State Of Wisconsin andrew.rubsam@wi.gov 
jenniferl.strickland@dwd.wi.gov;dwdbankruptcyattorney@dwd.wisconsin.gov

Christopher Thomas Koehnke
on behalf of Defendant Frank Cannella  Jr. christopher.koehnke@vonbriesen.com, jennifer.burger@vonbriesen.com

Christopher Thomas Koehnke
on behalf of Interested Party Frank Cannella  Jr. christopher.koehnke@vonbriesen.com, jennifer.burger@vonbriesen.com

Crystal N Abbey
on behalf of Defendant Potawatomi Casino Hotel cabbey@gklaw.com  kboucher@gklaw.com,sstrack@gklaw.com

Crystal N Abbey
on behalf of Creditor Community State Bank cabbey@gklaw.com  kboucher@gklaw.com,sstrack@gklaw.com

Crystal N Abbey
on behalf of Defendant Forest County Potawatomi Community cabbey@gklaw.com  kboucher@gklaw.com,sstrack@gklaw.com

David J. Turiciano
on behalf of Creditor Garwin Mace Road LLC davidturiciano@gmail.com 
julialagina@turicianolaw.com,blakekambic@turicianolaw.com

David J. Turiciano
on behalf of Creditor Bliffert Lumber & Fuel Company davidturiciano@gmail.com 
julialagina@turicianolaw.com,blakekambic@turicianolaw.com

David J. Pawlowski
on behalf of Creditor Nicole Luterbach dpawlowski@westdunn.com  litigation@westdunn.com

David J. Pawlowski
on behalf of Creditor Brandon Luterbach dpawlowski@westdunn.com  litigation@westdunn.com

David Stewart Nichol
on behalf of Defendant Marci Rathburn dnichol@rlbllp.com 

David Stewart Nichol
on behalf of Interested Party Marci Rathburn dnichol@rlbllp.com 

Devon J. Eggert
on behalf of Defendant The Pinball Company deggert@bcblaw.net  pfoster@bcblaw.net

Douglas Cole Noble
on behalf of Creditor Phoenix Investment Group Holdings  LLC dnoble@mmqnlaw.com, hbreland@mmqnlaw.com

Douglas F. Mann
dfmatty@aol.com  dfmann@ecf.axosfs.com;dfmannlaw@gmail.com

Erin A. West
on behalf of Defendant Forest County Potawatomi Community ewest@gklaw.com  kboucher@gklaw.com

Erin A. West
on behalf of Creditor Community State Bank ewest@gklaw.com  kboucher@gklaw.com

Erin A. West
on behalf of Defendant Potawatomi Casino Hotel ewest@gklaw.com  kboucher@gklaw.com

Evan Schmit
on behalf of Debtor Attorney Kerkman & Dunn eschmit@kerkmandunn.com 
lewert@kerkmandunn.com;sdwyer@kerkmandunn.com

Evan Schmit
on behalf of Debtor In Possession Window Select LLC eschmit@kerkmandunn.com 
lewert@kerkmandunn.com;sdwyer@kerkmandunn.com

Evan Schmit
on behalf of Defendant Window Select LLC eschmit@kerkmandunn.com 
lewert@kerkmandunn.com;sdwyer@kerkmandunn.com

Gregory M. Schrieber
on behalf of Defendant Window Select LLC gschrieber@kerkmandunn.com  lewert@kerkmandunn.com

Jeffery Phillips
on behalf of Defendant Engelhart  Inc. jphillips@dewittllp.com, cmoynihan@dewittllp.com

Jennifer M Schank
on behalf of Trustee Jennifer M. Schank jschank@fuhrmandodge.com 
hmaciolek@fuhrmandodge.com;assistant@fuhrmandodge.com

Jennifer M. Schank
jschank@fuhrmandodge.com  hmaciolek@fuhrmandodge.com;assistant@fuhrmandodge.com

Jennifer M. Schank
on behalf of Trustee Jennifer M. Schank jschank@fuhrmandodge.com 
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hmaciolek@fuhrmandodge.com;assistant@fuhrmandodge.com

Jennifer M. Schank
on behalf of Interested Party Jennifer M. Schank jschank@fuhrmandodge.com 
hmaciolek@fuhrmandodge.com;assistant@fuhrmandodge.com

Jerome R. Kerkman
on behalf of Defendant Window Select LLC jkerkman@kerkmandunn.com 
lewert@kerkmandunn.com;nkerkman@kerkmandunn.com;sdwyer@kerkmandunn.com

Jerome R. Kerkman
on behalf of Debtor In Possession Window Select LLC jkerkman@kerkmandunn.com 
lewert@kerkmandunn.com;nkerkman@kerkmandunn.com;sdwyer@kerkmandunn.com

Jerome R. Kerkman
on behalf of Debtor Attorney Kerkman & Dunn jkerkman@kerkmandunn.com 
lewert@kerkmandunn.com;nkerkman@kerkmandunn.com;sdwyer@kerkmandunn.com

John W. Menn
on behalf of Creditor Rob & Betty Ellis jmenn@swansonsweet.com 
ckrutke@swansonsweet.com,6904808420@filings.docketbird.com,Menn.JohnB105803@notify.bestcase.com

John W. Menn
on behalf of Creditor Mary Schroeder jmenn@swansonsweet.com 
ckrutke@swansonsweet.com,6904808420@filings.docketbird.com,Menn.JohnB105803@notify.bestcase.com

Joseph Qortney Mcleod
on behalf of Creditor United States of America  IRS qortney.mcleod@usdoj.gov, brynne.reilly@usdoj.gov

Joseph T Bernstein
on behalf of Defendant American Design  Ltd. jtb@msbfirm.com

Joshua J. Brady
on behalf of Creditor Ally Bank  c/o AIS Portfolio Services, LLC jbrady@gpjlaw.com, jjohnson-schafer@gpjlaw.com

Karla M. Vehrs
on behalf of Defendant Citibank  N.A. vehrsk@ballardspahr.com, leamanj@ballardspahr.com

Laura D. Steele
on behalf of U.S. Trustee Office of the U. S. Trustee Laura.Steele@usdoj.gov 

Michael D. Morris
on behalf of Interested Party State Of Wisconsin Department Of Workforce Development morrismd@doj.state.wi.us 
radkeke@doj.state.wi.us

Nathan R. Russell
on behalf of Creditor Matthew Foelker nrussell@russelllawwi.com  aalt@russelllawofficeswi.com

Nathan R. Russell
on behalf of Creditor Tom Biese nrussell@russelllawwi.com  aalt@russelllawofficeswi.com

Nathan R. Russell
on behalf of Plaintiff Tom Biese nrussell@russelllawwi.com  aalt@russelllawofficeswi.com

Nicholas Kerkman
on behalf of Debtor In Possession Window Select LLC nkerkman@kerkmandunn.com  sdwyer@kerkmandunn.com

Nicholas Kerkman
on behalf of Debtor Attorney Kerkman & Dunn nkerkman@kerkmandunn.com  sdwyer@kerkmandunn.com

Nicholas Kerkman
on behalf of Defendant Window Select LLC nkerkman@kerkmandunn.com  sdwyer@kerkmandunn.com

Office of the U. S. Trustee
ustpregion11.mi.ecf@usdoj.gov 

Paul G. Swanson
on behalf of Plaintiff Paul G. Swanson pswanson@swansonsweet.com 
hsaladin@swansonsweet.com;9572849420@filings.docketbird.com

Paul G. Swanson
on behalf of Other Prof Paul G. Swanson pswanson@swansonsweet.com 
hsaladin@swansonsweet.com;9572849420@filings.docketbird.com

Peter T. Nowak
on behalf of Plaintiff Paul G. Swanson pnowak@swansonsweet.com 
9499935420@filings.docketbird.com;hsaladin@swansonsweet.com

Peter T. Nowak
on behalf of Other Prof Paul G. Swanson pnowak@swansonsweet.com 
9499935420@filings.docketbird.com;hsaladin@swansonsweet.com

Peter T. Nowak
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on behalf of Plaintiff Paul Swanson pnowak@swansonsweet.com 
9499935420@filings.docketbird.com;hsaladin@swansonsweet.com

Robert N. Duimstra
on behalf of Creditor Dan T Dwyer robert-duimstra@mennlaw.com  kerry-fox@mennlaw.com

Robert W. Flessas
on behalf of Creditor Erica Reinicke robert@robertflessas.com 

Virginia E. George
on behalf of Plaintiff Paul Swanson vgeorge@swansonsweet.com  WI16@ecfcbis.com,8488829420@filings.docketbird.com

Virginia E. George
on behalf of Plaintiff Paul G. Swanson vgeorge@swansonsweet.com  WI16@ecfcbis.com,8488829420@filings.docketbird.com

Virginia E. George
on behalf of Other Prof Paul G. Swanson vgeorge@swansonsweet.com  WI16@ecfcbis.com,8488829420@filings.docketbird.com

William A. Rinehart
on behalf of Creditor Sinclair Broadcast Group Inc. war@rsmlaw.com 

TOTAL: 57
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United States Bankruptcy Court 

Eastern District of Wisconsin 

In Re: WINDOWS SELECT, LLC, 

Debtor 

Case No. 23-20646-GMH 

Chapter 11 

ORDER ON UNITED STATES MOTION FOR  

EXTENSION OF TIME TO ANSWER OBJECTION TO CLAIMS 

Upon the motion of the United States of America, on behalf of the Department of 

Treasury-Internal Revenue Service, seeking an order to extend the deadline to answer or 

otherwise respond to the Objections to Claims in the above-entitled action for 60 days, or until 

July 4, 2025, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the deadline for Defendant, Department of 

Treasury-Internal Revenue Service to answer or otherwise respond to the Objection to Claims is 

extended until July 4, 2025. 

##### 

Drafted by: 

QORTNEY MCLEOD 

Assistant United States Attorney 

517 East Wisconsin Avenue 

530 Federal Building 

Milwaukee, WI  53202 

Telephone (414) 297-1700 

FAX (414) 297-4394 

Email: Qortney.mcleod@usdoj.gov

Friday, July 4, 2025, the date the Government selected as the extended deadline in the 

proposed order, is a legal holiday. See Rule 9006. To avoid confusion, the date is extended 

to July 7, 2025, notwithstanding anything below.

G. Michael Halfenger 
Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge

So Ordered. 
 
Dated: May 6, 2025
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